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Goalball UK 2024-25 Season Competition Calendar

Last updated: 17th April 2024 

Pre-season Meeting
We will be hosting a pre-season meeting for teams, players, and officials Wednesday 11th September 2024 at 7pm via Zoom. Call details will be sent out via email. 

Changes and Cancellations 
Goalball UK reserves the right to make changes to the calendar. Our bookings are also subject to changes by venue providers. Examples include major events, academic ceremonies, open days, and closures. 


Planned Competition Dates (in date order) 

	Date
	Event
	Location and Venue

	Status

	Saturday 14th September 2024
	Coaching from the Bench Workshop - Option 1
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA
Further Information and Sign Up

	Confirmed.

	Sunday 15th September 2024
	Coaching from the Bench Workshop – Option 2 

	The Factory Young Peoples Centre, 5 Devon Way, Longbridge, Birmingham B31 2TW
Further Information and Sign Up

	Confirmed.

	Saturday 21st & Sunday 22nd September 2024 
	Super League - Tournament 1 
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed.


	Saturday 5th October 2024
	Intermediate League - North - Matchday 1
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed.


	Saturday 12th October 2024
	Regional - Region B - Tournament 1

	Royal National College for the Blind (RNC), Point4, Venns Lane, Hereford, HR1 1DT.

	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 19th October 2024
	Regional - Region A - Tournament 1

	Parkside Leisure Centre, Parkside Road, Bradford, BD5 8EH. 
	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 19th October 2024

	Regional - Region C - Tournament 1

	Chesterton Sports Centre, Gilbert Road, Cambridge, CB4 3NY.
	Confirmed. 


	Saturday 2nd November 2024
	Intermediate League - South - Matchday 1 

	The Centre (Slough), Farnham Rd, Slough SL1 4UT and: Herschel Sports Centre, Herschel Grammar School, Whitby Rd, Slough SL1 3BW. The venues are a short walk apart. 

	Confirmed. 


	Saturday 16th November 2024
	Intermediate North - Matchday 2
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.
	Confirmed.



	Saturday 30th November & Sunday 1st December 2024 

	Super League - Tournament 2 
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed.

	Saturday 11th January 2025

	Intermediate South – Matchday 2 
	Sports Park, University of Reading, Shinfield Road, Reading RG6 6DJ.


	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 25th January 2025
	Regional - Region A - Tournament 2

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Date confirmed.

Awaiting final confirmation from venue.


	Saturday 25th January 2025


	Regional - Region B - Tournament 2

	Birmingham or Oxford.
	Date confirmed.

Venue to be confirmed. 


	Saturday 25th January 2025


	Regional - Region C - Tournament 2
	Peter Symonds College, Owens Road, Winchester, SO22 6RX.

	Date confirmed.

Awaiting final confirmation from venue.


	Friday 7th – Sunday 9th February 2025
	Malmo Open by FIFH Malmo
	Malmo Open Event Website 
	To be confirmed by external organiser.


	Saturday 15th February 2025 

or 

Saturday 22nd February 2025

	Intermediate North - Matchday 3

	To be confirmed. 
	Date and venue to be confirmed. 

	Friday 21st – Sunday 23rd February 2025
	European Club Champions League Stage 
	Hosted by Fen Tigers in Peterborough supported by Goalball UK. The event is subject to a successful bid, decision July 2024.  

	Subject to a successful bid. 

	Saturday 8th March 2025 

or

Saturday 15th March 2025 
	Intermediate League - South - Matchday 3 

	Birmingham or Reading or Slough 
	Date and venue to be confirmed.

	Saturday 22nd March 2025 

or 

Saturday 5th April 2025

	This Girl Can Open

	To be confirmed. 
  
	Date and venue to be confirmed. 


	Saturday 29th March 2025
	Regional - Region A - Tournament 3
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA

	Date confirmed. 

Awaiting final confirmation from venue.


	Saturday 29th March 2025
	Regional - Region B - Tournament 3
	Sport Wales National Sports Centre, Sophia Close, Pontcanna, Cardiff, CF11 9SW

	Confirmed.


	Saturday 29th March 2025
	Regional – Region C - Tournament 3
	Watford Leisure Centre – Central, Peace Prospect, Watford WD17 3HA. 

	Date confirmed. 

Awaiting final confirmation from venue.


	Saturday 12th & Sunday 13th April 2025
	Super League - Tournament 3

	Rugby School Sports Centre, Horton Crescent, Rugby, CV22 5DJ  


	Date confirmed. 

Awaiting final confirmation from venue.


	Saturday 26th & Sunday 27th April 2025
 
	Goalball UK Referee Course (playing opportunity to support the course)

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Date confirmed. 

Awaiting final confirmation from venue.


	Saturday 10th & Sunday 11th May 2025
	Intermediate Trophy 2025 - National 
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.
	Date confirmed. 

Awaiting final confirmation from venue.


	Saturday 31st May 2025

or 

Saturday 7th June 2025

	Goalball UK Shield 2025 - National
	To be confirmed. 
	Date and venue to be confirmed.

	Saturday 14th & Sunday 15th June 2025

or 

Saturday 21st & Sunday 22nd June 2025 

	Goalfix Cup 2025 - National

	To be confirmed. 
	Date and venue to be confirmed.

	Friday 11th – Sunday 13th July 2025
 
	Goalball UK International Teams Event - GBR Men & Women 

	Surrey Sports Park, Richard Meyjes Road, Guildford, GU2 7AD.
	Event subject to team entries.

	28th September – 6th October 2025
	European A Championships – GBR Men & Women
 
	Pajulahti, Finland 
	Confirmed by IBSA. 
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